2011, the impact of this adjustment was an increase of $1,033 in equipment, an increase of
$21,303 in unproven mineral interests, an increase in deficit of $256,551 and an increase to
cumulative translation allowance of $278,887.

Note 3 Under Canadian GAAP, the Company recorded share-based payments on a straight-line

basis over the vesting period.  Under IFRS, the Company calculates the fair value for share-
based payments for each tranche within an award over the vesting period of the
corresponding tranche. The impact from this adjustment on April 1, 2010 was an increase to
other equity reserve and deficit of $261,550. During the year ended March 31, 2011, there
was a decrease of $314,665 to share-based payment and other equity reserve from this
adjustment.

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Year ended March 31, 2012
(Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted)

 Page 19

Reconciliation of statements of financial position

The reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS statements of financial position at January 1, 2010 and
December 31, 2010 is provided below.

Canadian Transition
GAAP Impact Note IFRS

$ $  $

ASSETS

Current
Cash and cash equivalents 6,944,999   -   6,944,999
Trade and other receivables 101,323   -   101,323
Prepaid expenses and deposits 312,851   -   312,851

7,359,173   -   7,359,173

Non-current assets
Equipment  12,157   89   2   12,246
Value-added tax credits 4,562   -   4,562

Unproven mineral right interests  6,908,284   3,574,542   1, 2 10,482,826
14,284,176   3,574,631   17,858,807

LIABILITIES

Current
Trade and other payables 206,828   -   206,828
Promissory note payable 1,275,510   -   1,275,510

1,482,338   -   1,482,338

EQUITY

Share capital 12,344,896   3,146,134   1   15,491,030
Equity reserve 2,080,485   686,004   1, 3 2,766,489
Deficit (1,623,543)   (257,507)   2   (1,881,050)

12,801,838   3,574,631   16,376,469

14,284,176   3,574,631   17,858,807

  April 1, 2010

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Year ended March 31, 2012
(Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted)

 Page 20

Canadian Transition
GAAP Impact Note IFRS

$ $  $

ASSETS

Current
Cash and cash equivalents 8,643,417   -   8,643,417
Trade and other receivables 446,558   -   446,558
Prepaid expenses and deposits 79,832   -   79,832

9,169,807   -   9,169,807

Non-current assets
Equipment  96,767   1,122   2   97,889
Value-added tax credits 28,899   -   28,899
Unproven mineral right interests  7,962,459   3,595,845   1, 2 11,558,304

17,257,932   3,596,967   20,854,899

LIABILITIES

Current
Trade and other payables 453,515   -   453,515
Promissory note payable 977,165   -   977,165

1,430,680   -   1,430,680

EQUITY

Share capital 18,792,231   3,214,384   1   22,006,615
Equity reserve 4,956,307   303,089   1, 3 5,259,396
Deficit (7,921,286)   (199,393)   2, 3 (8,120,679)
Foreign currency translation reserve -   278,887   2   278,887

15,827,252   3,596,967   19,424,219

17,257,932   3,596,967   20,854,899

 March 31, 2011

CANDENTE GOLD CORP.
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Year ended March 31, 2012
(Expressed in U.S. Dollars, Unless Otherwise Noted)

 Page 21

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income

The reconciliation between Canadian GAAP and IFRS total comprehensive income for the year ended
December 31, 2010 is provided below.

Canadian Transition
GAAP Impact Note IFRS

$ $ $

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE
   Depreciation 10,674   -   10,674
   Audit and tax advisory fees 55,854   -   55,854
   Bank charges and interest 8,439   -   8,439